P 5
% REDFLEX MAKING A SAFER WORLD.

TRAFFIC SYSTEMS

June 30, 2014

Via Regular Mail and Facsimile

City of Culver City

Police Department

4040 Duquesne Avenue
Attn: Scott Bixby

Culver City, CA 90232
Facsimile: (310) 253-6127

RE: Term Extension of March 28, 2007 Exclusive Agreement

Dear Chief Bixby:

This letter is to confirm the parties’ agreement to extend the Initial Term provided for in Section 2 of the Exclusive
Agreement between the City of Culver City and Redflex Traffic Systems Inc. for Photo Red Light Enforcement
Program executed on March 28, 2007 (the “Original Agreement”) which Original Agreement was amended in the
December 1, 2009 Amendment and extended in the March 2014 countersigned letter (collectively the
“agreement”). Specifically, the parties agree that the term of the Agreement shall be extended for an additional
month from June 28, 2014 to August 28, 2014; pravided, however, that either party may terminate this extension
upon ten (10} days written notice to the other party.

Except as expressly modified in this letter, all provision of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
Please indicate your acceptance of these terms by signing below In the space provided. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Virginia ;6%3::\_’0\_
Vice President and General Counsel

Redflex Traffic Systems Inc.

Accepted By:
o =t “i' ]
Name: V)/)/LQJ—JC’-/\"\.-W() . (.;ré/c__
MALTIN £ Co &
Title: ASST. AT Man el

Date: | UL ZO\A-

cet City of Culver City
9770 Culver Boulevard
Culver City, CA 90232
Attn:  City Attorney
City Manager
Facsimile: (310) 253-5664




REDFLEX MAKING A SAFER WORLD.

7 TRAFFIC SYSTEMS

May 21, 2014

Via Regular Mail and FFacsimile

City of Culver City

Police Department

4040 Duquesne Avenuc
Altn: Scott Bixby

Culver City, CA 90232
Facsimile: (310) 253-6127

RE:  Term Extension of March 28, 2007 Exclusive Agrecment

Dear Chief of Police Bixby:

This letter is to confirm the parties’ agreement to extend the Initial Term provided for in Section
2 of the Exclusive Agreement between the City of Culver City and Redflex Traffic Systems Inc.
for Photo Red Light Enforcement Program executed on March 28, 2007 (the “Original
Agreement”) which Original Agreement was amended in the December 1, 2009 Amendment
and extended in the March 2014 countersigned letter (collectively the “Agreement”).
Specifically, the parties agree that the term of the Agreement shall be extended for an additional
month from May 28, 2014 to June 28, 2014; provided, however, that either party may terminate
this extension upon ten (10) days written notice to the other party.

Except as expressly modified in this letter, all provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect.

Please indicate your acceptance of these terms by signing below in the space provided. Thank
you.

Sincerely,

/K/({LJ Q FIna e Osveoen FAssoc et Cronecal Counge Ko
5 ;

Virginia O’Malley O P2ty A o \’“’ A O Mcx\u&}r

Vice President and General Counsel
Redflex Traffic Systems Inc.

Accepted By:
Name: \J&'g“'

Title: C“’H\ MC\W

Date: 5/2 ‘/l“—-




Ce:

2 REDFLEX

TRAFFIC SYSTEMS

City of Culver City
9770 Culver Boulevard
Culver City, CA 90232
Attn:  City Attorney

City Manager
Facsimile: (310) 253-5664

MAKING A SAFER WORLD.



MAKING A SAFER WORLD.

March 19, 2014

Via Regular Mail and Electronic Mail

City of Culver City

Police Department

4040 Duquesne Avenue
Attn: Chief Pedersen
Culver City, CA 90232
Facsimile: (310) 253-6127

RE: Term Extension of March 28, 2007 Exclusive Agreement

Dear Chief Pedersen:

This letter is to confirm the parties’ agreement to extend the Initial Term provided for in Section
2 of the Exclusive Agreement between the City of Culver City and Redflex Traffic Systems Inc.
for Photo Red Light Enforcement Program executed on March 28, 2007 (the “Original
Agreement”) which Original Agreement was amended in the December 1, 2009 Amendment.
Specifically, the parties agree that the Initial Term shall be extended by two (2) months from
March 28, 2014 to May 28, 2014; provided, however, that either party may terminate this
extension upon ten (10) days written notice to the other party.

Except as expressly modified in this letter and the December 1, 2009 Amendment, all provisions
of the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Please indicate your acceptance of these terms by signing below in the space provided. Thank
you.

Sincerely, .
Virginia O’Malley
Vice President and General Counsel
Redflex Traffic Systems Inc.
Accepted By:
) 7
Name: MO.X:L{M % &—é&

Title: ASST. o.0TY_MANAGERL.
Date: 2le MARL 20\4-

23751 N 23rd Avenue + Svite 150 = Phoenix, AZ 85085 USA =« 623.207.2000 {p) = 623.207.2050(f) + www.redflex.com



Cce:

% REDFLEX

7 TRAFFIC SYSTEMS

City of Culver City
9770 Culver Boulevard
Culver City, CA 90232
Attn:  City Attorney

City Manager
Facsimile: (310) 253-5664

MAKING A SAFER WORLD.



